The financial proposal must be submitted as a separate spreadsheet (XLS) file. It should list all the costs 

associated with the assignment, including remuneration for Consultant’s services. 

The financial proposal must be undertaken in US Dollars (USD).  

The total available budget for this Fixed-Budget assignment is Fifteen Thousand United States Dollars 
(USD 15,000), exclusive of taxes. Financial proposals exceeding the total available budget will be 
rejected. 

The Consultant is responsible for meeting all tax liabilities arising out of the contract. 

3.3. Clarification and amendment of the RFP 

The Consultant may request a clarification of any part of the RFP, including the TOR, before the proposal

[...]

Final Baseline 
KAP Report 

A final, comprehensive report incorporating: 

• stakeholder feedback 

• key findings, analyses, insights, and actionable 
recommendations to the project team 

Week 8 

Note: The total available budget for this assignment is Fifteen Thousand United States Dollars (USD 
15,000), exclusive of taxes. Financial proposals exceeding the total available budget will be rejected. 
Refer to Section 3.2 of the Request for Proposals for more details. 

4. Reporting 
The Consultant will report to the National Project Coordinator at CANARI.